
FY 2024 Request for Proposals Timeline  Finalized: 5/12/2024 

FY 2024 Request for Proposals Timeline 
Challenge Grant / Emergency Solutions Grant and Reallocated Funds 

DATE TASK DETAILS 

4/19/2024 State Unified Grant 
Camp 

A capacity-building session hosted by Opening Doors to 
prepare potential project applicants for the 2024 State Unified 
RFP process. The session will be held at 1020 N. New 
Warrington Road, Pensacola, FL 32506 at 9:30 AM CST. 

5/21/2024 Official RFP 
Announcement 

Official announcement of State Unified RFP. Staff will post 
public announcements on the Opening Doors website 
(openingdoorsnwfl.org). Additional announcements will be 
released via email listserv and Governmental Liaison listserv. 

5/21/2024 Posting of Application RFP Application is posted to the Opening Doors website on the 
competition page.  

5/30/2024 Letter of Intent Submit the Letter of Intent (LOI) to apply for the RFP no later 
than 8 PM CST. 

6/10/2024 RFP Project Application 
Submission Deadline 

PROPOSALS AND REQUIRED DOCUMENTS ARE DUE by 8 PM CST. 
Proposals and required documentation must be submitted online.  

6/12/2024 Project Review and 
Ranking 

The Project Review and Ranking Committee (PRRC) will review 
and score all proposals. Project review and ranking will be 
completed 6/12-6/17. 

6/18/2024 Notice of Intent to Award The notice of intent to award the highest-ranked application 
will be announced publicly.  

6/19/2024 Appeals Window Opens Project applicants may submit an appeal. This appeal may be a 
request to submit additional information for a curable deficiency. 
Incurable deficiencies will not be considered for the appeals process.  

6/21/2024 Appeals Window Closes Submission of appeals is due by 8 PM CST.  

6/24/2024 Appeals Response Due The PRRC will review the appeal. PRRC will evaluate new 
information to determine the impact on the final score. PRRC 
will respond to the appeal via Opening Doors. 

6/25/2024 CoC Council Executive 
Committee Notification 

Opening Doors delivers the final project applicant score and 
ranking report to the CoC Executive Committee. Opening 
Doors will make final recommendations from the PRRC. The 
CoC Executive Committee will make comments. Positive 
feedback will permit the Lead Agency to move to contract. 

6/26/2024 Public Announcement of 
Awardees 

Opening Doors Staff will issue notices of awards to the 
Applicant’s point of contact and Continuum of Care. 

6/27/2024 MOU Production and 
Delivery 

Opening Doors Staff will work with awarded applicants to complete 
MOUs and addendums.  

7/1/2024 Subcontract Term Begins The grant period for the awarded grants begins the week of 7/1/2024.  
 


